RESOLUTION 2022-09 OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE EL DORADO COUNTY FIRE SAFE COUNCIL

RESOLVED,

The Board of Directors of the El Dorado County Fire Safe Council has reviewed and hereby adopts this El Dorado County Wildfire Protection Plan (CWPP) for the benefit of the County of El Dorado for the purpose of increasing wildfire safety for its citizens while reducing the risk of loss of life and property.

SO RESOLVED.

| Executed this April 20, 2022 at Diamond Springs, | California |
|--|------------|
| Sen tembed | 04/20/2022 |
| Chairman, El Dorado County Fire Safe Council | Date ' |
| ACCEPTED BY: | |
| Hori Parlin, | 5-24 |
| El Dorado County Board of Supervisors | Date |